A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING APPROVAL OF A ONE-QUARTER CENT (1/4 CENT) SALES AND USE TAX

WHEREAS, the General Assembly has enacted the One-Quarter Cent (1/4 cent) County Sales and Use Tax, Article 46 of Chapter 105 of the North Carolina General Statutes, which authorizes counties to levy a local sales and use tax; and

WHEREAS, in order to levy the local sales and use tax, the County of Moore must conduct an advisory referendum in accordance with the provisions of North Carolina General Statute 163A-1592, and

WHEREAS, on August 7, 2018, the Moore County Board of Commissioners by resolution called a Special Advisory Referendum to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2018, and;

WHEREAS, on August 7, 2018, the Moore County Board of Commissioners adopted a "Resolution Specifying the Proceeds from the One-Quarter Cent (1/4 Cent) County Sales and Use Tax if Passed in the Special Advisory Referendum to be Voted on November 6, 2018," and the Resolution specified that the net proceeds from the additional one-quarter cent sales and use tax, if approved, would be used to pay for the Moore County Public School System's capital construction projects; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Moore County Board of Commissioners hereby expresses its full support for the approval of the November 6, 2018, one-quarter cent (1/4 cent) sales and use tax referendum, and encourages all Moore County citizens to vote FOR this question as it appears on the ballot:

[] FOR	[] AGAINST
Local sales and use tax at the rate and local sales and use taxes.	of one-c	uarter percent (0.25%) in addition to all other State
This the 21 st day of August 2018.		
		Catherine Graham, Chair
ATTEST:		
Laura M. Williams, Clerk to the Board		